

County of Hernando

Procurement Department

Carla Rossiter-Smith, Chief Procurement Officer 15470 Flight Path Drive, Brooksville, FL 34604

EVALUATION TABULATION

ITB No. 25-TF01018/JC

Leachate & Gas Collection System Maintenance Services (Rebid)

RESPONSE DEADLINE: July 14, 2025 at 10:00 am Report Generated: Wednesday, July 16, 2025

SELECTED VENDOR TOTALS

Vendor	Total
Integrated Environmental Technology	\$679,800.00

LEACHATE AND GAS COLLECTION SYSTEM MAINTENANCE SERVICES

Pricing to include required reports for each item.

LEACHATE AND GAS COLLECTION SYSTEM MAINTENANCE SERVICES					Integrated Environmental Technology			
Selected	Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total		
PART I - ONGO	PART I - ONGOING PREVENTIVE MAINTENANCE							
Х	1	Monthly General System Preventive Maintenance	12	EA	\$9,000.00	\$108,000.00		
Х	2	Monthly Flare Unit Preventive Maintenance	12	EA	\$4,800.00	\$57,600.00		
Х	3	Monthly Blower Preventive Maintenance	12	EA	\$3,200.00	\$38,400.00		
X	4	Monthly Control Panel, Gas Analyzer, Flow Meters and Sensors Preventive Maintenance	12	EA	\$1,350.00	\$16,200.00		
X	5	NSPS and Well Monitoring Reporting	2	EA	\$3,200.00	\$6,400.00		

		LEACHATE AND GAS COLLECTION SYSTEM MAINTENANCE SERVICES			Integrated Environmental Technology		
Selected	Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total	
PART II - JETTI	NG SERVICES (EVERY FIVE (5) YEARS)					
Х	6	High Pressure Jetting of Leachate Collection System - Main Landfill	6000	LF	\$1.00	\$6,000.00	
Х	7	High Pressure Jetting of Leachate Collection System - Croom Landfill	800	LF	\$1.00	\$800.00	
Х	8	Explosion Proof Video Inspection of Leachate Collection System - Main Landfill	6000	LF	\$2.00	\$12,000.00	
Х	9	Explosion Proof Video Inspection of Leachate Collection System - Croom Landfill	800	LF	\$2.00	\$1,600.00	
X	10	Jetting Report and Video Footage	2	EA	\$1,600.00	\$3,200.00	
Χ	11	Mobilization/Demobilization	2	EA	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	
PART III - LABO	OR RATES			I		ı	
Х	12	HDPE Pipe Crew up to 8" HDPE Pipe	90	DAYS	\$3,900.00	\$351,000.00	
X	13	Technician/Labor Charge (On-Site Hours Only)	1000	HOURS	\$55.00	\$55,000.00	
Х	14	Senior Technician Charge (On-Site Hours Only)	100	HOURS	\$125.00	\$12,500.00	
PART IV - STAI	NDARD CALL O	UT		I	1		
Х	15	Standard Call Out Charge (Travel time, truck, fuel and tools must be included in the call out charge fee for each service call.)	10	EACH	\$425.00	\$4,250.00	
PART V - EMEI	RGENCY CALL (DUT			1		

EVALUATION TABULATION

Invitation to Bid - Leachate & Gas Collection System Maintenance Services (Rebid)

Page 2

LEACHATE AND GAS COLLECTION SYSTEM MAINTENANCE SERVICES				Integrated Environmental Technology		
Selected	Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total
Х	16	Emergency Call Out Charge (Travel time, truck, fuel and tools must be included in the call out charge fee for each service call.)	10	EACH	\$525.00	\$5,250.00
Total						\$679,800.00

PARTS MARKUP

Cost for parts shall include F.O.B. Destination and cannot exceed 15% mark-up.

PARTS MARKUP			Integrated Environmental Technology
Line Item	Description	Unit	Percentage
17	Parts Mark-Up on Manufacturer's List Price	Percentage	15%

ALLOWANCE

ALLOWANCE			Integrated Environmental Technology	
Selected	Selected Line Item Description Unit of Measure			
LFG CANDLESTICK FLARES				
	18	Rental Equipment Allowance - 1,000 SCFM Flare (Cell 3)	1	\$7,600.00
Total	'			\$0.00

Alisa Pike